

SB001_L.005

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

SB20B-001 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 7, line 11, after "ALLOCATION" insert "OF
2 AVAILABLE MONEY".

3 Page 7, strike lines 13 through 25 and substitute "OPERATING WITHIN
4 THEIR BOUNDARIES. BY JANUARY 29, 2021, THE DIVISION SHALL
5 ALLOCATE THE MONEY APPROPRIATED PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (3) OF
6 THIS SECTION TO ELIGIBLE LOCAL GOVERNMENTS. EXCEPT AS PROVIDED
7 IN SUBSECTION (2)(a)(II) OF THIS SECTION, THE DIVISION SHALL ALLOCATE
8 MONEY TO ELIGIBLE LOCAL GOVERNMENTS BASED ON THE POPULATION OF
9 THE ELIGIBLE LOCAL GOVERNMENTS, AS DETERMINED PURSUANT TO THE
10 MOST RECENTLY PUBLISHED POPULATION ESTIMATES FROM THE STATE
11 DEMOGRAPHER APPOINTED BY THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE
12 DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL AFFAIRS.

13 (II) THE DIVISION SHALL SET ASIDE TEN PERCENT OF THE TOTAL
14 AMOUNT APPROPRIATED PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (3) OF THIS SECTION
15 TO DISTRIBUTE ADDITIONAL AMOUNTS TO ELIGIBLE COUNTIES THAT:

16 (A) DEMONSTRATE HIGH NEEDS, AS DETERMINED BY THE DIVISION;

17 (B) HAVE A POPULATION OF NOT MORE THAN ONE HUNDRED
18 THOUSAND PEOPLE."

19 Page 7, lines 26 and 27, strike "THIRTY-SEVEN MILLION DOLLARS" and
20 substitute "THE AMOUNT APPROPRIATED TO THE DIVISION PURSUANT TO
21 SUBSECTION (3) OF THIS SECTION".

22 Page 8, line 2, strike "THIRTY-SEVEN MILLION DOLLARS" and substitute
23 "THE APPROPRIATED AMOUNT".

24 Page 8, line 4, strike "FOR PURPOSES OF".

25 Page 8, strike lines 5 through 13.

26 Page 8, line 15, after "NECESSARY" insert "BY THE ELIGIBLE LOCAL
27 GOVERNMENT".

28 Page 8, strike lines 16 and 17 and substitute "THE TOTAL AMOUNT
29 ALLOCATED TO THE ELIGIBLE LOCAL GOVERNMENT PURSUANT TO
30 SUBSECTION (2)(a) OF THIS SECTION:".

** ** ** ** **